



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-00532 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/23/2015 **Final action:** 6/23/2015

Title: Approve Appointments to the Agricultural Advisory Committee, as follows:

i) William Chamberlin, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Cattlemen's

Association;

ii) Paul Van Leer, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Farm Bureau;

iii) Andrew Mills, alternate member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Cattlemen's Association;

iv) June Van Wingerden, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Flower and

Nursery Growers Association; and

v) Henry Van Wingerden, alternate member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Flower and

Nursery Growers Association.

Sponsors: AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIGHTS & MEASURES D

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Application for Ag Advisory Committee - Paul Van Leer_Redacted, 3. Application for

Ag Advisroy Committee - Willy Chamberlin_Redacted, 4. Application for Agricultural Advisory

Committee - Andrew Mills_Redacted, 5. Application for Agricultural Advisory Committee - June Van

Wingerden Redacted, 6. Application for Agricultural Advsiory Committee - Henry Van

Wingerden_Redacted, 7. SB County Cattlemen's Assoc - Andrew Mills, 8. SB County Cattlemen's Assoc Letter - Willy Chamberlin, 9. SB County County Farm Bureau Letter - Paul Van Leer, 10. SB County Flower Nursery Growers Assoc Letter - June Van Wingerden, 11. SB County Flower Growers

Association Letter - Henry Van Wingerden

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2015	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Approve Appointments to the Agricultural Advisory Committee, as follows:

i) William Chamberlin, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Cattlemen's Association;

ii) Paul Van Leer, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Farm Bureau;

iii) Andrew Mills, alternate member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Cattlemen's Association;

iv) June Van Wingerden, regular member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Flower and Nursery Growers Association; and

v) Henry Van Wingerden, alternate member, nominated by the Santa Barbara County Flower and Nursery Growers Association.